UNOFFICIAL COPY

MECHANIC’S LIEN: Doc#t. 1826447084 Fee: $42.00
CLATM Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
STATE OF ILLINOIS } . Date: 09/21/2018 0113 PM Pg: 10of 3
| h
COUNTY OF Cook }
& and D Masonry, Inc.
CLAIMANT
-VS.

710 West Fullertor' Avenue, LLC
BMO Hamis Bank, N4, as Administrative Agent
W. E. O'NEIL CONSTRTCTION CO.

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, S and D Masenry, Inc. of' ¥, neeling, IL, 60090 County of Cook, hereby files a claim for lien
against W. E. O'NEIL CONSTRUCTION 7.0.) contractor of 1245 W. Washington Boulevard, Chicago, IL
and 710 West Fullerton Avenue, LLC Housion, TX 77024 {hereinafter referred to as “ewner{s)”} and
BMO Harris Bank, NA, as Administrative Agen’ Chicago, IL 60603 {hereinafter referred to as
“lender(s)”} and any persons claiming an interest in thic premises herein and states:

That on 8/16/2017, the owner(s) owned the following descrited Iand in the County of Cook, State of Illinois to
wit:

Street Address: Belmaont Village Senior Living 700 W. Fullertor Avenue Chicago, IL 60614
AK/A: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT A"
AK/A: Tax# 14-28-312-0'79; 14-28-312-091

and W. E. O'NEIL CONSTRUCTION CO. was the owner’s contractor for the improvement iieseof. That on
or about 8/16/2017, said contractor made a subcontract with the claimant to provide labor and w4tiial for
installation of brick and block for and in said improvement, and that on or about 5/31/2018 the él=imant last
performed under said subcontract. '

/ 4

180838560 mingc



1826447084 Page: 2 of 3

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said subcontract:

Original Contract Amount  $3,150,000.00
Change Orders/Extras $12,301.00

Credits §.00

Work Not Performed $2,718,301.00
Payments $399,600.00
Total Balance Due $44,400.00

leaving due, anpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Forty Four Thousand
Four Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($44,400.00) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims a lien
on said land, beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leaschold interest, if any, and improvements,
and on the moneys or other considerations due or to becormne due from said contractor and/er ownet(s) under
said subcontract,

To the extent permitted Gy iaw, all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not received are berihy revoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the

amount claimed due hereunder snall not operate to invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned has signed this instrument on August 20, 2018.

‘Steven Schuessler  President

Prepared By:
S and DD Masonry, Inc.
305 Industrial Lane,
Wheeling, I1. 60096
YERIFICATION

State of [L
County of Cook

The affiant, Steven Schuessler, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that 1.2 afflant is President of
the Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for lien and knows the ¢éntepts ihereof; and that all
the statements therein contained are true.

Steven Schuessler President

Subscribed and sworn before me this August 20 2018.

f 0L § OFF]CIAL SEAL
: PAMELA STOLTZNER

Notary Public’s Signature ¢ 2 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
$  MYCOMMISSION EXPIRESO3R6R1  §.

180839560 mingc



1826447084 Page: 3 of 3

R T )

UNOEFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A TO SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
LEGAL DESCRIPYION

LOTS 97 THROUGH 102, BOTH INCLUSIVE, AND LOT 103 EXCEPT THE NORTH 12.52
FEET OF THE EAST 68.94 FEET THEREOF, TOGETHER WITH THE VACATED ALLEY
LYING NORTH OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTH LINE OF SATD LOTS 97 THROUGH
101 AND SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 102 AND
'LYING EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF S8AID LOT 162 PRODUCED SOUTH, ALL IN JOEN
T. DAVIS® SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH &3¢ FEET OF OUTLOT ‘F" IN
WRIGHTWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 14 OF SECTION 28,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOX CAUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO ENC'WN AS:

THAT PART 07 LOTS 87 THROUGH 103, BOTH INCLUSIVE, TOGETHER WITH THE
VACATED ALLLY [)NG NORTH OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTH LINE OF SADD
LOTS 97 THROUGH 41 AND SOUTH OF AND ADIOINING THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
LOT 102 AND LYING Ea8{ OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 102 PRODUCED SQUTH
DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING. AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 97;
THENCE NORTH 00° 19' 41" V/BS T340.04 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOF TO
THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF3AIMLOT 497, THENCE SOUTH 89° 59" 33" EAST 16.76
FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE QI SAL3 10T 97 TO [T5 INTERSECTION WITH THE
WEST LINE OF THE AFORESAID VAZATED ALLEY, THENCE NORTH 00° 15 56"
WEST 71.00 FEET ALONG SAID WEST LTVZ 7 NI THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 102 AND
103 AFORESAIL TO THE NORTHWEST CORw:R OF SAID LOT 103; THENCE SQUTH
89> 58' 57" EAST 56.95 FEET ALONG THE NCRTH TINE OF SAID LOT 103 TO THE
WEST LINE OF THE EAST 68,94 FEET OF LOT 102, THINCE SOUTH 0 18'45" FAST
12.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89° 5§' 57" EAST 68.94 FFal TO THE EAST LINE OF LOT
103; THENCE SOUTH 00° 18' 45" EAST 19848 FEET ALGYG THE EAST LINE OF LOTS
101,102, AND 103 ATORESAID TO THE SOUTHEAST CZRMFR OF SAID LOT 10i;
THENCE NORTH 90° 00 00° WEST 142.67 FEET ALONG THE §01) ' LINE OF LOTS 37
THROUGH 101 AFORESAID TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALT. 17 JOHN T. DAVES'
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 836 FEET OF OUTLOT "FY IN WPIGITTWOOD, A
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 28, TOVWNSHIP 40
NORTR, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COUFI COUNTY,
TILLINOIS. '

PERMANENT TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS:

- 14-28-312-079-8000



